

**Before : Sachin B. Bhansali,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 14th December, 2021**

FOR REJECTION :

6	TPL/2494/2019	)	Mr. Nikhil Rajani I/b. V. Deshpande and
		)	Company, Advocate for the petitioner.
		)	
		)	P.C. : Ld. Advocate for the petitioner submits that in
		)	the matter court fees is already paid and order
		)	of filing of the matter is also given by the
		)	Scrutiny Officer. However, Challan is not
		)	generated due to technical issue. Therefore, till
		)	the date, matter could not be numbered.
		)	
		)	Office is hereby directed to verify the factual
		)	position.
		)	
		)	In the meantime, the petitioner and/or his
		)	Advocate to remove office objections, if any, on
		)	the Petition and get the same numbered
		)	and/or registered on or before 08.02.2022,
		)	failing Petition to stand rejected for non-
		)	removal of office objections under O.S.Rule
		)	986.
10	TPL/2792/2019	)	Ms. Sangeeta Yadav, Advocate for the
	with	)	petitioner.
	CTSL/365/2019	)	
	outside Maharashtra	)	P.C. : The petitioner and/or her Advocate to remove
	in	)	office objections on the Petition and get the
	TPL/2792/2019	)	same numbered and/or registered on or before
		)	08.02.2022, failing Petition to stand rejected
		)	for non-removal of office objections under
		)	O.S.Rule 986.

Date : 14.12.2021

Prothonotary & Senior Master